
Summit County Public Arts Program and Advisory Board 

Three-year terms - Expiring July 31st of each year 

Serving no more than three consecutive terms 

5-9 voting members 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Last updated 9/5/24 

Name Email Term 

Expiration 

Terms 1st 

Appointed 

Reappointed 

Matt Lawyer 

 

mlawyer@summitcounty.org 

 

2025 

 

3 7/13/16 8/31/22 

Jenny Diersen jdiersen@summitcounty.org 2025 3 7/13/16 8/31/22 

Betsey Devaney 

Vice Chair 

bdevaney@summitcounty.org  2025 3 11/09/16 8/31/22 

Megan Altman Megancaltman@gmail.com  2027 2 2/8/24 8/28/24 

Georgia Todd gtodd@summitcounty.org   2025 1 8/31/22  

Lisa Bedell,  

 

lbedell@summitcounty.org 

 

2027 3 7/25/18 

 

8/28/24 

Joerg Ruegemer joerg@ruegemer.com  2027 1 8/28/24  

Maureen Lahey 

Chair 

mlahey@summitcounty.org 2027 2 7/25/18 

 

8/28/24 

 

Heather Stamenov hstamenov@summitcounty.org  2025 2 

 

8/04/21 8/31/22 

Jocelyn Scudder 
PC/Summit County Arts 

jocelyn@pcarts.org     

Thea Henney 
PC/Summit County Arts 

thea@pcscarts.org      

Dan Compton 
Summit County Library 

dcompton@summitcounty.org      

Helen Strachan 

Ex-officio/Attorney 

hstrachan@summitcounty.org     
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